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Ministry of  Health,  Labour and Welfare Notif ication No.  643 

The Minis ter  of  Heal th ,  Labour  and Welfare  has  par t ia l ly revised the 

Specif ica t ions  and Standards  for  Food,  Food Addi t ives ,  Etc .  (Minist ry  of  Heal th  

and Welfare  Not i f ica t ion No.  370,  1959) ,  as  given below, based on the  provis ion  

of  Paragraph 1 ,  Art ic le  11  of  the  Food Sani ta t ion Law.  The modif ied  and newly 

es tabl ished MRLs wi l l  take effect  on November  29,  2006.  However,  the MRLs 

for  cyazofamid for  the  food categories  below wil l  take effect  on  May 29,  2007,  

and unt i l  then the  exis t ing s tandards  cont inue to  apply.  

 

“Taro,”  “Egg plant ,”  “Pumpkin ( including squash) ,”  “Oriental  pickl ing melon  

(vegetable) ,”  “Strawberry ,”  “Other  frui ts ,”  and “Other  spices  (excluding 

Unshu  orange,  peel)”  

November  29,  2006 

Hakuo Yanagisawa 

Minis ter  of  Heal th ,  Labour  and Welfare  

I tem 6 (1)  in  Sect ion A General  Composi t ional  Standards  for Food ,  Par t  I  

Food  has  been revised as  fo l lows:    

The “cyazofamid” sect ion has  been revised below.  

Cyazofamid Wheat  0 .05 ppm 

 

Beans ,  dry 

Pota to  

Japanese radish,  roots ( including radish)

Japanese radish, leaves (including radish)

Turnip ,  roots  

Turnip ,  leaves  

Chinese cabbage 

Cabbage 

Kale  

Komatsuna ,  Japanese  mustard  spinach 

Kyona 

Qing-geng-cai  

Broccol i  

Other  cruciferous  vegetables  

Onion 

0 .1  ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

10 ppm 

0.3  ppm 

20 ppm 

1 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

15 ppm 

15 ppm 

10 ppm 

3 ppm 

1 ppm 

15 ppm 

0.05 ppm 
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Welsh ( including leek) 

Other  l i l iaceous  vegetables  

Tomato  

Pimiento  (sweet  pepper)  

Egg plant  

Other  solanaceous  vegetables  

Cucumber  ( including gherkin)  

Pumpkin ( including squash)  

Orienta l  pickl ing melon (vegetable)  

Water  melon 

Melons  

Makuwauri  melon 

Other  cucurbi taceous  vegetables  

Spinach 

Ginger  

Unshu  orange,  pulp  

Ci t rus  natsudaidai ,  whole  

Lemon 

Orange ( including navel  orange) 

Grapefrui t  

Lime 

Other  c i t rus  f rui ts  

St rawberry  

Grape 

Other  f rui ts  

Unshu  orange,  peel  

Other spices (excluding Unshu orange, peel)

Other  herbs 

2  ppm 

3 ppm 

2 ppm 

1 ppm 

0.5  ppm 

1 ppm 

0.7  ppm 

0.1  ppm 

0.1  ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.1  ppm 

0.1  ppm 

25 ppm 

0.7  ppm 

0.7  ppm 

2 ppm 

5 ppm 

5 ppm 

5 ppm 

5 ppm 

5 ppm 

0.7  ppm 

10 ppm 

1 ppm 

10 ppm 

1 ppm 

15 ppm 

 

I tem 6(1)   The “metconazole”  sect ion has  been added af ter  the  “methiocarb” 
sect ion.  

Metconazole Wheat  0 .2  ppm 

 

Unshu  orange,  pulp  

Ci t rus  natsudaidai ,  whole  

Lemon 

Orange ( including navel  orange) 

0 .1ppm 

0.2ppm 

0.3ppm 

0.3ppm 
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Grapefrui t  

Lime 

Other  c i t rus  f rui ts  

Unshu  orange,  peel  

0 .3  ppm 

0.3  ppm 

0.3  ppm 

3ppm 

 

I tem 7(1)   The  “cyazofamid” sec t ion  has  been  de le ted .  


